🕻 सिंडिकेट Syndicate

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣

Ref :: SD:526/527/11/12::2024-25

The Vice President	The Vice President
BSE Ltd.	Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Dalal Street	EXCHANGE PLAZA
MUMBAI - 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E]
	MUMBAI - 400 051
Scrip Code: 532483	Scrip Code: CANBK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in Functional Head of Stressed Assets and Management Wing of the bank

Ref: 1. SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 2. Our letter SD:547/548/11/12::2023-24 dated 08.01.2024

In furtherance to our above-mentioned letter, it is informed to the Stock Exchanges that Shri. Ashok Kumar Dash, General Manager assumed charge as Functional Head of Stressed Assets and Management Wing of the bank on 08.01.2024. Effective date of change is 08.01.2024.

Brief profile of Shri. Ashok Kumar Dash is attached herewith.

Please take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK COMPANY SECRETARY

Internal

Secretarial Department Head Office 112 J C Road, Bengaluru - 560002 www.canarabank.com

F +91 80 22248831 T +91 80 22100250

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank के अस्त सरकार का उपक्रम A Government of India Undertaking

BRIEF PROFILE

Shri Ashok Kumar Dash joined Canara Bank on 13/03/1989 as Probationary AEO. He holds a M.Sc (Agriculture) degree and a Certified Associate of Indian Institute of Bankers (CAIIB). During the course of banking career, he has worked in different capacities in different states such as Uttar Pradesh, Odisha, West Bengal, Assam, Maharashtra, Delhi & Karnataka.

During his illustrious career he has worked in Large Corporate Credit Wing & Large Corporate Branches apart from working in rural & urban/metro General Branches. He has also worked in bigger administrative units viz Delhi & Bengaluru.

He has also worked in Canara Bank, London Branch for more than 3 years. Further, he was working in Large Corporate Credit Wing, HO Bengaluru before his transfer to Stressed Assets Management (SAM) Wing, HO Bengaluru as Wing Head.

Internal

सचिवीय चवभाग प्रध**ान क**ार्ालर् 112, जे सी रोड, बेंगलूरु - 560002 E-Mail - <u>hosecretarial@canarabank.com</u> Secretarial Department Head Office 112 J C Road, Bengaluru - 560002 www.canarabank.com

F +91 80 22248831 T +91 80 22100250